






























































































































































Great Wes( 
£M1GfN1&NING 

July 21, 2025 

City of Shelby 
Attn: Mayor Gary McDermott 
112 1 't Street South
Shelby, MT 59474 

Re: Task Order No. 7 Amendment No. 2 Wastewater Project 
City of Shelby On-Call 
Great West Engineering Project No. 1-19332 

Dear Mayor McDermott: 

ExHIBIT "A" 

SPECIFIC TASK ORDERS 

This letter constitutes Task Order No. 7 Amendment No. 2 to our Agreement for Professional 
Services dated July 6, 2020, for the above-referenced Project. Great West's scope of services, 
schedule of fees, and schedule for completion of these services ("Services") are as follows: 

See Attached Exhibit K 

As compensation for these Services, Client shall pay Great West a time and materials amount 
not to exceed $180,500 as determined by the Consultant Agreement. This amount cannot be 
exceeded without Client's prior written approval. 

Please have an authorized representative sign both originals of this letter and return one 
executed original to Great West at the following address: 

Great West Engineering, Inc. 
2501 Belt View Drive 
Helena, MT 59601 

Acknowledgment. This Task Order No. 7 Amendment No. 2 is agreed to by the parties, is 
effective as of the date of this letter, and becomes a part of the Agreement for Professional 
Services between the parties, which is dated July 6, 2020. 

GREAT WEST ENGINEERING, INC, CITY OF SHELBY 

Cd��- Gary McDermott, Mayor 

BuJ,Lnesi, Unit Manager 
Date 

Page 1 

143 











CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2 

Owner: 
Engineer: 
Contractor: 
Project: 
Contract Name: 

City of Shelby 
Great West Engineering, Inc. 
Maguire Iron, Inc. 
City of Shelby Airport Tank 
City of Shelby Airport Tank 

Owner's Project No.: 
Engineer's Project No.: 1-19332 T05 
Contractor's Project No.: 

Date Issued: August 7, 2025 Effective Date of Change Order: August 18, 2025 

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order: 

Additional $8,050 for electrical items at the water tank, including PVC conduit and wire from the power 
source to the tank, additional power source for the SCADA system, new outlet, and panel. Deduction of 
control valve (-$10,000) and deduction from the testing of the tank performed by the City (-$18,999.50) 

Attachments: Maguire Iron, Inc. Breakdown of costs 

Change in Contract Price Change in Contract Times 

Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: 
Substantial Completion: 180 

$ 2,231,000 Ready for final payment: 60 

Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. [Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved 
1 to No. 1 Change Orders No.1 to No. 

Substantial Completion: N/A 

$ 614,440 Ready for final payment: N/A 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 
Substantial Completion: 180 

$ 2,845,440 Ready for final payment: 60 

Decrease this Change Order: Increase this Change Order: 
Substantial Completion: 60 

$ -20,949.50 Ready for final payment: 0 

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 
Substantial Completion: 240 

$ 2,824,490.50 Ready for final payment: 60 

ed by Engineer (if required) Accepted by Contractor 

By: 

Title: 

·dt&r

Project Manager Dir:::Xrr�=ment 

Date: 8/7/2025 8/7/2025 

Authorized by Owner Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable) 

By: 

Title: 

Date: 
-----------------

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order EJCDC® C-941, Change Order, Rev.1. 

Copyright© 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies 

and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved. 

Page 1 of 1 

148 











L IVERSON CONSTRUCTION & CONCRETE LLC 

BOX 565 

ALLOWANCES 

SHELBY MT. 

406-460-2676

CITY OF SHELBY 

1550 SO FT HOME BID 

GARAGE DOOR AND OPENER $3000.00 

FLOORING $5700.00 

KITCHEN CABINETS AND COUNTERTOP $9000.00 

BATHROOM VANITIES AND COUNTERTOPS $1800.00 

WINDOW PACKAGE $5600.00 

EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR DOORS $6000.00 

DRIVEWAY AND APRON 23'X25' $5600.00 

75' CURB AND GUTTER $5850.00 

75' SIDEWALK $3375.00 

STEEL ROOFING $6000.00 

ALL ALLOWANCES DO NOT INCLUDE LABOR 

ALL ALLOWANCES ARE FIGURED INTO TOTAL BID 

TOTAL BID $241,575.00 

153 
































	Preliminary Budget, FY 2025-26
	Great West Task Order No. 7 Amendment No. 2 Wastewater Project
	Great West Amendment 1, Task Order No. 11-Landfill Operational Assistance, Groundwater/Methane Monitoring
	Great West Change Order No. 2 re: City of Shelby Airport Tank
	Iverson Construction & Concrete, LLC Bid for Market Rate Home
	Resolution No. 2109 re: Intent to Close Alley, Short Pleasant View Addition
	Resolution No. 2110 re: Intent to Close Street, Short Pleasant View Addition
	Resolution No. 2111 re: Intent to Close Alley, Short Pleasant View Addition
	Resolution No. 2112 re: Intent to Close Street, Short Pleasant View Addition
	Resolution No. 2113 re: Intent to Close Alley, Short Pleasant View Addition
	Resolution No. 2114 re: Intent to Close Street, Short Pleasant View Addition
	Resolution No. 2115 re: Intent to Close Alley, Short Pleasant View Addition
	Ordinance No. 858 (1st rdg) re: Amending the Zoning Code



